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APPLICATION FOR: SUBDIVISION PLAT APPROVAL ”“iyluu%w%u]l%n\\\ o

Application Is hereby made for approval of a: D Preliminary l:] Final Combined
subdivision plat on property located at (street address if available or layman's description):

3088 Highway 1 NE

Parcel Number(s): 0830254002

Proposed Subdivision Name: Stone View Subdivision

The subdivision contains _2-45 total acres divided into _2 total lots as follows:
Buildable Lots: 2 Non-buildable outlots:
Total buildable acres: _2.16 Total non-buildable acres:
Current Zoning: A Proposed Use of the Subdivision: Residential
Scott Ritter sritter@hart-frederick.com
Name of Engineer/Surveyor Contact Email and Phone
Joseph Moreland moreland@hayek-law.com
Name of Attorney Contact Email and Phone

The undersigned affirms that the information provided herein is true and correct. If applicant is not the owner, applicant
affirms that the owner(s) of the property described on this application consent to this application being submitted, and
said owners hereby give their consent for the office of Johnson County Planning, Development, and Sustainability to
conduct a site visit and photograph the subject property.

Luke & Erika Driessen Allison Goertz LPOA
Name of Owner Name of Applicant (if different)

3088 Highway 1 NE lowa City, A, 52240
Applicant Street Address (including City, State, Zip)

Applicant Phone Applicant Email

L ks Drceaaen

Applicant Signature

See back page for Application Submittal Requirements and Checklist

Applications should be emalled to planning@johnsoncountyiowa.gov and delivered to the Planning, Development
and Sustainability Office (913 South Dubugue Street, lowa City, 1A 52240

Updated 6.1.23 MS
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The following items must be submitted for the application to be complete. Incomplete appllca&\‘ons\mll Bdlrd&lhed and “n,

will not be considered until the next submission deadline. Once submitted, county staff viﬂl review the materials and

request revisions (if necessary). Once all revisions and outside reviews have been received, ihe applchUcN\ i3 twyaced
on the next available Planning and Zoning Commission or Board of Supervisors agenda, as a|§pll able.

If working with an engineer who can provide CAD or GIS line work, electronic submrssuons”’&ﬁéf&% AN&%}{\P% “ﬁn“\\\
accordance with the department’s electronic submission guidelines (see below). Preference is that eié(.‘fmmc"sulﬂi‘?hssnon
is provided prior to hard copy submission, but will be accepted until 12:00 p.m. the day after the submittal deadline.

’// &
{7 W
3 l’/”/m:m\\‘\‘\

Initial each empty box below to ensure you included all necessary information in the appropriate form for an application
to be considered complete. Some items may require both electronic and physical copies.

Electronic Copy Cl:?)::s
Items Required (PDF unless
otherwise noted) (nur:nber
specified)
Application Fee (varies based on application. Fee; $580.00 ) 1
This application form with all information completed IsR 3)
Brief cover letter explaining the application and describing lots, road(s), provision of s 2 2)
water, septic, etc.
The subdivision plat conforming to all standards in subsection 8:2 of the UDO (optional: (2)
additional sheets such as a Right-of-Way Acquisition Plat) Tk
CAD line work of the plat, following the guidelines below TEk
Sensitive Areas Analysis in compliance with the Sensitive Areas Ordinance, or an approved S
waiver
CAD line work of the Sensitive Areas Exhibit, following the guidelines below TSH-
Stormwater Management Plan (including soil erosion and sediment control) in compliance
with the Stormwater Management regulations, or an approved waiver ""/7‘
Proof of application to Johnson County Public Health for a Public Health Zoning g5
Application
For subdivisions that propose to create a new access or upgrade an existing access to a
public county road: copy of an approved ROW Permit (Access Permit) from Johnson N/‘h
County Secondary Roads
For Farmstead Splits: a list of parcel numbers of the parent farm and the book and page(s) N/D‘
recorded prior to December 1, 2000
For Final Plats: As-Built drawings for installed infrastructure, including
statement/certification from the engineer affirming that the as-built infrastructure N/ﬁ
conforms to the intent and design of the prelim plat
CAD line work of stormwater infrastructure, following the guidelines below N/)‘

For Combined and Final Plats: Unsigned, draft legal documents are due at the time of submittal unless otherwise
noted below. Additional documents may be required based on the nature of the application.

SIGNED Auditor’s Certificate approving the subdivision name ‘{.5 n (1)
SIGNED and notarized Resolution Affirming the Stability of the Road System

draft Owner's Certificate
draft Title Opinion

draft Treasurer’s Certificate M
draft Subdivider’s Agreement
draft Fence Agreement

8. Others as applicable {easement agreements, Homeowners Association docs, etc.)

SOy 1 RSO

Electronic Submission Requirements for CAD line work:
e Must be in AutoCAD 2017 or older and .dwg format (.dxf is also acceptable, no .zip files will be accepted).
©  Submissions must use Coordinate System: NAD_1983_StatePlane_lowa_South_FIPS_1402_Feet

o |f applicable, submission should include information for Sensitive Areas Analysis/Mapping and Stormwater/Soil Erosion Control
infrastructure on the site. This includes any limits of disturbance or other impact areas.

e  Submission should NOT include legends, legal descriptions, location maps, sighature blocks, etc.
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29 April 2024

Mr. Josh Busard
Johnson County Zoning Director

Re: Stone View Subdivision, for Luke & Erika Driessen,
a Residential Subdivision

Dear Josh:

Attached please find the application and accompanying documents for a
Residential Subdivision application for the Driessen's.

At this time the Driessen’s would like to subdivide their property to two
lots. These lots have access to Highway 1 NE with water and septic
established for the proposed lot 1.

If you have questions or if you require further information you may contact
myself, Attorney: Joseph Moreland or Luke Driessen.

Respectfully Submitted,

J. Scott Ritter, LLS
Hart-Frederick Consultants P.C.

C: Mr. Luke Driessen
Mr. Joe Moreland
HFCfile

510 State Sireet | PO. Box 560 | Tiffin, 1A 52340-0560 | 319-545-7215 | Fax: 319-545-7220 | www.hart-frederick.com | hfc@hart-frederick.com
Engineering | Surveying | Planning
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Date: April 17 2024 ""m,,,,,,/l;{,E"(\{,I“{Sf,"5“\9“53\“

To: Hart-Frederick Consultants; Attn. Scott Ritter

From: Kasey Hutchinson, Soil and Water Conservation Coordinator

Re:

Waiver Request for 3088 Highway 1 NE (PPN 0830254002)

Recently, your firm submitted a request to waive the Stormwater Management and Sensitive Areas

requirements for a subdivision located at 3088 Highway 1 NE (PPN 0830254002). After review, the
PDS Administrative Officer has issued the following decision on the request:

Request to waive Stormwater Management: With Building Permit

Stormwater management planning will be required with any future building permit

Request to waive Sensitive Areas: Partial Approval

Waiver has been re uested for

| sensitive areas with the exception OF
Slgnlflcant , and Waiver h been approved for those

sensitive areas requested wnth the exception o Desktop analysis is
insufficient to rule out wetlands withi

drainages.
v This project is NOT exempt from the*requirements. Please consult
with the OSA to determine the necessity for field survey.

Results of these investigations should be submitted with the subdivision application

Please contact me at khutchinson@johnsoncountyiowa.gov if you have any questions
Respectfully,

Foasy, Hethor

Kasey Hutchinson
Environmental Regulations Coordinator

913 SoUTH DUBUQUE STREET, SUITE 204, Towa CITY, TA 52240-4273

PHONE: (319) 356-6083 Fax: (319)356-6084
www.johnson-county.com
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Type of DevelopmentApplication:

1111111

Residential Parcel Split %
3088 HIGHWAY 1 NE IOWRGHSE

Street Address or Layman'sDescription:

0830254002

Parcel Number(s):

Please check all sensitive areas for which waiver is being requested:

D Critical Wildlife Habitat Historic m Prairie & Prairie Savanna & Savanna Significant
Properties Remnant Remnant Slopes
[: Stream Corridors, Watercourses, Floodplain l:, Wetlands D Woodlands
and Surface Water Bodies & Floodway

Justification for granting this waiver request should be attached hereto. See back of this page.
The undersigned hereby requests waiver from the Sensitive Areas Ordinance requirements of the Johnson
County Unified Development Ordinance in connection with this project, and affirms that the information
provided herein is true and correct. If applicant is not the owner, applicant affirms that the owner(s) of the
property described on this application consent to this waiver being submitted, and said owners hereby give
their consent for the office of Johnson County Planning, Development, and Sustainability to conduct a site

visit and photograph the subject property.

LUKE DRIESSEN

Name of Applicant Applicant Email Address
Applicant Phone
Name of Owner (if different) Owner Email Address

3088 HIGHWAY 1 NE IOWA CITY, 52240

Owner Mailing Address (include City, State, Zip)

04/08/24

Applicant Signature Date

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER'S DECISION: ~ CAPPROVE _(PARTIAL APPROVAL** o DENY
ﬂ_j 4/17/2024

ADK/INISTRATIVE OFFICER DATE

**See accompanying letter for explanation for specific requirements.

Revised 7/21
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JEEmCnt  JOHNSON COUNTY, IOWA § 0 JUN13 2024
| REQUEST FOR WAIVER: Storm-water Management Requirei—gents §
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Residential Parcel Split g S
Type of Development Application: esiaentia arce pl

Street Address or Layman's Description: 3088 HIGHWAY 1 NE IOWA CITY
Parcel Number(s): 0830254002

A written narrative explaining justification for granting this waiver request should be attached hereto.

The undersigned hereby requests waiver from the Stormwater Management Ordinance requirements of the Johnson
County Unified Development Ordinance in connection with this project, and affirms that the information provided herein
is true and correct. If applicant is not the owner, applicant affirms that the owner(s) of the property described on this
application consent to this waiver being submitted, and said owners hereby give their consent for the office of Johnson
County Planning, Development, and Sustainability to conduct a site visit and photograph the subject property.

LUKE DRIESSEN

Name of Applicant Applicant Email Address
Applicant Phone
Name of Owner (if different) Owner Email Address

3088 HIGHWAY 1 NE IOWA CITY, 52240

Owner Mailing Address (include City, State, Zip)

04/08/24

Applicant Signature Date

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER’S DECISION: [ ] APPROVE WITH BUILDING PERMIT** [] DENY

w 4/17/2024

ADA{/}//STRA‘T/ VE OFFICER DATE

**Sediment and Erosion control, and Stormwater Management compliance will not be required with this development
application, but will be required with any future building permits on this site.

Initial each item below to confirm that you are aware of the submittal requirements for a waiver request application to
be considered complete.

A waiver request fee of $50 due at time of submittal.

A written narrative explaining the request.

Revised 7/21
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Sensitive Areas Review for:

£ JUN132024
. . - % 5 . $
Residential Subdivision | ’fi\/@ - oL ANNING,‘ P«\“P‘%\\\é\?\\\\\
iy, C W
Parcel Number: Ui, S

0830254002

Newport Township

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING
LAND SURVEYING, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Prepared for:
Luke Driessen
and
Johnson County Planning, Development & Sustainability
Prepared by:
Charles D. Schmidt
Hart-Frederick Consultants

April, 2024

CDO

Charles D. Schmidt

Applicant date PDS Director date

































FIGURE 1: SITE OVERHEAD

Parcel Number
0830254002
Address

3088 HIGHWAY 1
NE

IOWA CITY
Property Class

R

Township
NEWPORT
Deedholder(s)
DRIESSEN, LUKE
DRIESSEN, ERIKA
PLSS: Sec-R-T
30-80N-5W




SOLOHd 31IS ¢ 34NSI4

P

-

BN
L.n aiddedey g

P : L S




SOLOHd TVDI¥OLSIH :€ 3UNDI4
S5




!.
/

| FIGURE 4: SOIL MAP




FIGURE 5: ADJACENT WOODLANDS
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. Polygon: boundaries and location known.

Circle: Location and site area known, exact
boundaries not known
OSA SearCh 20241 41 & Triangle: Location not certain
Inverted Triangle: Location ki , boundari k
Johnson County S e oo o atios o
| in any direction
Search Date: 4/24/2024 CR E Number of sites per section which occur
within 1 mile buffer
N
0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 —— Project area
[ e sess— |51
1-mile buffer

0 025 05 075 1
oo Kilometers

7/ Previously surveyed area, "intense”
2 \abeled with SHPO R&C number

N

This map contains confidential site location
information. Neither the map nor the associated
data may be reproduced or distributed without

the consent of the Office of the State Archaeologist.

Precise locations outside of the project area
may be withheld pursuant to lowa Code section 22.7
subsection 20

Data displayed on this map are current as of the
date of this search, but are subject to additions
and revisions without notice.
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OSA Search 2024141
Johnson County
Search Date: 4/24/2024 CR - — . This map contains confidential site location
g____, NOtabIe_Locat'ons information. Neither the map nor the associated
data may be reproduced or distributed without
lowa_HILD the consent of the Office of the State Archaeologist.
N
- Project area Precise locations outside of the project area
(H%:'_OHL_“IMHGS A may be withheld pursuant to lowa Code section 22.7
1-mile buffer AR
0 025 05 075 1 . ) . .| Data displayed on this map are current as of the
e Kilometers m Previously surveyed area, "intense”| gate of this search, but are subject to additions
d labeled with SHPO R&C number | and revisions without notice.
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OSA Search 2024141
Johnson County
Search Date: 4/24/2024 CR This map contains confidential site location
information. Neither the map nor the associated
S data may be reproduced or distributed without
OSA survey report the consent of the Office of the State Archaeologist.
N
= Project area Precise locations outside of the project area
(H%:_OHB_—;IIMiIGS A may be withheld pursuant to lowa Code section 22.7
1-mile buffer pRRnE
0 025 05 075 1 v ; > .| Data displayed on this map are current as of the
e Kilometers //// Previously surveyed area, "intense”| ate of this search, but are subject to additions
4 labeled with SHPO R&C number | and revisions without notice.
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